Table of Contents Rev. 11/14/2025 BTA, SE, SEH, TS, MANUAL
Table of Contents Copyright 2025 Vestil Manufacturing Co.               Page 1 of 14
ALUMINUM DOCKBOARDS
TS, BTA, SE, & SEH SERIES
Receiving Instructions
 After delivery, remove the packaging from the product. Inspect the product closely to
determine whether it sustained damage during transport. If damage is discovered, record a
complete description of it on the bill of lading. If the product is undamaged, discard the

Table of Contents Rev. 11/14/2025 BTA, SE, SEH, TS, MANUAL
Table of Contents Copyright 2025 Vestil Manufacturing Co.               Page 3 of 14
II. CAPACITY BY MODEL
A. TS Series (Steel Dockboards with Welded Steel Curbs)
Model
Dimensions
(W x L)
Uniform
Capacity (lb.)
Height Difference at
11°/19% (in.)
Net Weight (lb.)
TS-10-6030 60" x 30" 10,000 4 256
TS-10-6036 60" x 36" 10,000 5 263
TS-10-6048 60" x 48" 10,000 7 388
TS-10-6060 60" x 60" 10,000 10 457
TS-10-6072 60" x 72" 10,000 12 535
TS-10-7236 72" x 36" 10,000 5 300
TS-10-7248 72" x 48" 10,000 7 391
TS-10-7260 72" x 60" 10,000 10 563
TS-10-7272 72" x 72" 10,000 12 721
TS-15-6030 60" x 30" 15,000 4 276
TS-15-6036 60" x 36" 15,000 5 295
TS-15-6048 60" x 48" 15,000 7 390
TS-15-6060 60" x 60" 15,000 10 458
TS-15-6072 60" x 72" 15,000 12 601
TS-15-7236 72" x 36" 15,000 5 347
TS-15-7248 72" x 48" 15,000 7 443
TS-15-7260 72" x 60" 15,000 10 581
TS-15-7272 72" x 72" 15,000 12 668
TS-20-6036 60" x 36" 20,000 5 303
TS-20-6048 60" x 48" 20,000 7 433
TS-20-6060 60" x 60" 20,000 10 582
TS-20-6072 60" x 72" 20,000 12 791
TS-20-7236 72" x 36" 20,000 5 390
TS-20-7248 72" x 48" 20,000 7 512
TS-20-7260 72" x 60" 20,000 10 655
TS-20-7272 72" x 72" 20,000 12 919
TS-20-8448 84" x 48" 20,000 7 556
TS-20-8460 84" x 60" 20,000 10 742
TS-25-6036 60" x 36" 25,000 5 447
TS-25-6048 60" x 48" 25,000 7 562
TS-25-6060 60" x 60" 25,000 10 695
TS-25-6072 60" x 72" 25,000 12 791
TS-25-7236 72" x 36" 25,000 5 437
TS-25-7248 72" x 48" 25,000 7 651
TS-25-7260 72" x 60" 25,000 10 807
TS-25-7272 72" x 72" 25,000 12 859
TS-25-8448 84" x 48" 25,000 7 741
NOTES:  Pounds to kilograms conversion: 2.2LB. = 1KG.
 Uniform capacity =  Max. evenly distributed weight the product can support.
TS series are dockboards designed for use with powered fork trucks. If a 3-wheeled
powered fork truck is used, a dockboard must have a capacity that is 4 times the load
rating of the fork truck. If 4 wheeled forklifts are used, a dockboard should have a
capacity of 3 times the load rating of the forklift.
All models are fully welded (curbs on dockboards, plates on dockplates). No
assembly required.
Table of Contents Rev. 11/14/2025 BTA, SE, SEH, TS, MANUAL
Table of Contents Copyright 2025 Vestil Manufacturing Co.               Page 4 of 14
B. BTA Series (Aluminum Dockboards with Welded Aluminum Curbs)
 Read NOTES on p. 7.
Model Width (in.) Length (in.)
Uniform
Capacity (lb.)
Height
Difference at
8°/17% (in.)
Net Weight
(lb.)
BTA-05005454 54 54 5,000 6 117
BTA-05005466 54 66 5,000 8 134
BTA-05005478 54 78 5,000 9 168
BTA-05006030 60 30 5,000 3 72
BTA-05006036 60 36 5,000 4 82
BTA-05006048 60 48 5,000 5-1/2 105
BTA-05006060 60 60 5,000 7 133
BTA-05006072 60 72 5,000 8-1/2 163
BTA-05006660 66 60 5,000 7 126
BTA-05006666 66 66 5,000 8 135
BTA-05006672 66 72 5,000 8-1/2 171
BTA-05007230 72 30 5,000 3 85
BTA-05007236 72 36 5,000 4 92
BTA-05007242 72 42 5,000 5 111
BTA-05007248 72 48 5,000 5-1/2 152
BTA-05007254 72 54 5,000 6 171
BTA-05007260 72 60 5,000 7 195
BTA-05007266 72 66 5,000 8 212
BTA-05007272 72 72 5,000 8-1/2 281
BTA-05007830 78 30 5,000 3 156
BTA-05007836 78 36 5,000 4 164
BTA-05007842 78 42 5,000 5 173
BTA-05007854 78 54 5,000 6 212
BTA-05007866 78 66 5,000 8 255
BTA-05007872 78 72 5,000 8-1/2 267
BTA-05008430 84 30 5,000 3 94
BTA-05008442 84 42 5,000 5 116
BTA-05008454 84 54 5,000 6 182
BTA-05008466 84 66 5,000 8 275
BTA-06005430 54 30 6,000 3 65
BTA-06005442 54 42 6,000 5 102
BTA-06005454 54 54 6,000 6 118
BTA-06005466 54 66 6,000 8 144
BTA-06005478 54 78 6,000 9 185
BTA-06005484 54 84 6,000 10 201
BTA-06006054 60 54 6,000 6 132
BTA-06006060 60 60 6,000 7 144
BTA-06006072 60 72 6,000 8-1/2 164
BTA-06006084 60 84 6,000 10 185
BTA-06006636 66 36 6,000 4 150
BTA-06006642 66 42 6,000 5 179
BTA-06006648 66 48 6,000 5-1/2 208
BTA-06006654 66 54 6,000 6 236
BTA-06006660 66 60 6,000 7 241
BTA-06006666 66 66 6,000 8 258
Table of Contents Rev. 11/14/2025 BTA, SE, SEH, TS, MANUAL
Table of Contents Copyright 2025 Vestil Manufacturing Co.               Page 5 of 14
Model Width (in.) Length (in.)
Uniform
Capacity (lb.)
Height
Difference at
8°/17% (in.)
Net Weight
(lb.)
BTA-06006672 66 72 6,000 8-1/2 279
BTA-06007236 72 36 6,000 4 91
BTA-06007242 72 42 6,000 5 111
BTA-06007254 72 54 6,000 6 165
BTA-06007266 72 66 6,000 8 289
BTA-06007830 78 30 6,000 3 149
BTA-06007836 78 36 6,000 4 158
BTA-06007842 78 42 6,000 5 166
BTA-06007848 78 48 6,000 5-1/2 171
BTA-06007854 78 54 6,000 6 178
BTA-06007860 78 60 6,000 7 186
BTA-06007866 78 66 6,000 8 192
BTA-06007872 78 72 6,000 8-1/2 201
BTA-06008430 84 30 6,000 3 205
BTA-06008436 84 36 6,000 4 209
BTA-06008442 84 42 6,000 5 214
BTA-06008448 84 48 6,000 5-1/2 218
BTA-06008454 84 54 6,000 6 224
BTA-06008460 84 60 6,000 7 235
BTA-06008466 84 66 6,000 8 248
BTA-06008472 84 72 6,000 8-1/2 255
BTA-07005454 54 54 7,000 6 121
BTA-07005466 54 66 7,000 8 155
BTA-07006066 60 66 7,000 8 168
BTA-07006630 66 30 7,000 3 90
BTA-07006636 66 36 7,000 4 95
BTA-07006642 66 42 7,000 5 106
BTA-07006654 66 54 7,000 6 144
BTA-07006666 66 66 7,000 8 157
BTA-07007230 72 30 7,000 3 130
BTA-07007236 72 36 7,000 4 145
BTA-07007248 72 48 7,000 5-1/2 163
BTA-07007254 72 54 7,000 6 173
BTA-07007272 72 72 7,000 8-1/2 220
BTA-07007830 78 30 7,000 3 162
BTA-07007842 78 42 7,000 5 215
BTA-07007848 78 48 7,000 5-1/2 220
BTA-07007854 78 54 7,000 6 225
BTA-07007860 78 60 7,000 7 228
BTA-07007866 78 66 7,000 8 231
BTA-07007872 78 72 7,000 8-1/2 242
BTA-07008430 84 30 7,000 3 173
BTA-07008436 84 36 7,000 4 201
BTA-07008442 84 42 7,000 5 225
BTA-07008454 84 54 7,000 6 248
BTA-07008460 84 60 7,000 7 235
BTA-12006066 60 66 12,000 8 275
Table of Contents Rev. 11/14/2025 BTA, SE, SEH, TS, MANUAL
Table of Contents Copyright 2025 Vestil Manufacturing Co.               Page 6 of 14
Model Width (in.) Length (in.)
Uniform
Capacity (lb.)
Height
Difference at
8°/17% (in.)
Net Weight
(lb.)
BTA-12006078 60 78 12,000 9 292
BTA-12006642 66 42 12,000 5 188
BTA-12006648 66 48 12,000 5-1/2 204
BTA-12006654 66 54 12,000 6 235
BTA-12006660 66 60 12,000 7 254
BTA-12006666 66 66 12,000 8 312
BTA-12006672 66 72 12,000 8-1/2 322
BTA-12007230 72 30 12,000 3 144
BTA-12007242 72 42 12,000 5 205
BTA-12007254 72 54 12,000 6 257
BTA-12007266 72 66 12,000 8 318
BTA-12007830 78 30 12,000 3 177
BTA-12007836 78 36 12,000 4 195
BTA-12007842 78 42 12,000 5 222
BTA-12007848 78 48 12,000 5-1/2 233
BTA-12007854 78 54 12,000 6 255
BTA-12007860 78 60 12,000 7 273
BTA-12007866 78 66 12,000 8 352
BTA-12008430 84 30 12,000 3 145
BTA-12008454 84 54 12,000 6 268
BTA-12008466 84 66 12,000 8 275
BTA-15005436 54 36 15,000 4 151
BTA-15005448 54 48 15,000 5-1/2 208
BTA-15005472 54 72 15,000 8-1/2 308
BTA-15006036 60 36 15,000 4 141
BTA-15006048 60 48 15,000 5-1/2 180
BTA-15006060 60 60 15,000 7 235
BTA-15006066 60 66 15,000 8 256
BTA-15006072 60 72 15,000 8-1/2 284
BTA-15006636 66 36 15,000 4 151
BTA-15006642 66 42 15,000 5 183
BTA-15006666 66 66 15,000 8 280
BTA-15006672 66 72 15,000 8-1/2 306
BTA-15007236 72 36 15,000 4 162
BTA-15007242 72 42 15,000 5 191
BTA-15007248 72 48 15,000 5-1/2 212
BTA-15007260 72 60 15,000 7 269
BTA-15007266 72 66 15,000 8 304
BTA-15007272 72 72 15,000 8-1/2 386
BTA-15007836 78 36 15,000 4 213
BTA-15007842 78 42 15,000 5 220
BTA-15007866 78 66 15,000 8 401
BTA-15008442 84 42 15,000 5 252
BTA-15008466 84 66 15,000 8 365
BTA-20006036 60 36 20,000 4 177
BTA-20006048 60 48 20,000 5-1/2 206
BTA-20006054 60 54 20,000 6 250
Table of Contents Rev. 11/14/2025 BTA, SE, SEH, TS, MANUAL
Table of Contents Copyright 2025 Vestil Manufacturing Co.               Page 7 of 14
Model Width (in.) Length (in.)
Uniform
Capacity (lb.)
Height
Difference at
8°/17% (in.)
Net Weight
(lb.)
BTA-20006060 60 60 20,000 7 278
BTA-20006066 60 66 20,000 8 305
BTA-20006072 60 72 20,000 8-1/2 357
BTA-20006630 66 30 20,000 3 184
BTA-20006636 66 36 20,000 4 192
BTA-20006642 66 42 20,000 5 204
BTA-20006654 66 54 20,000 6 261
BTA-20006660 66 60 20,000 7 265
BTA-20006672 66 72 20,000 8-1/2 274
BTA-20007236 72 36 20,000 4 195
BTA-20007248 72 48 20,000 5-1/2 228
BTA-20007254 72 54 20,000 6 304
BTA-20007260 72 60 20,000 7 326
BTA-20007266 72 66 20,000 8 338
BTA-20007272 72 72 20,000 8-1/2 350
BTA-20007830 78 30 20,000 3 215
BTA-20007836 78 36 20,000 4 235
BTA-20007842 78 42 20,000 5 241
BTA-20008454 84 54 20,000 6 380
NOTES:  Pounds to kilograms conversion: 2.2LB. = 1KG.
 Uniform capacity =  Max. evenly distributed weight the product can support.
BTA series are dockboards designed for use with powered fork trucks. If a 3-
wheeled powered fork truck is used, a dockboard must have a capacity that is 4
times the load rating of the fork truck. If 4 wheeled forklifts are used, a dockboard
should have a capacity of 3 times the load rating of the forklift.
All models are fully welded (curbs on dockboards, plates on dockplates). No
assembly required.
Table of Contents Rev. 11/14/2025 BTA, SE, SEH, TS, MANUAL
Table of Contents Copyright 2025 Vestil Manufacturing Co.               Page 8 of 14
C. SE Series (Standard Strength Steel Dockplates)
Model Width (in.) Length (in.) Height (in.)
Uniform
Capacity (lb.)
Net Weight
(lb.)
SE-4830 30 48 7-9/16 5,000 177
SE-4836 36 48 8-9/16 4,125 215
SE-4848 48 48 9-9/16 3,090 324
SE-4860 60 48 12-1/2 2,475 341
SE-6036 36 60 8-9/16 5,150 261
SE-6048 48 60 9-9/16 3,860 362
SE-6060 60 60 12-1/2 3,090 498
SE-7230 30 72 7-9/16 7,720 289
SE-7236 36 72 8-9/16 6,430 303
SE-7248 48 72 9-9/16 4,820 413
SE-7260 60 72 12-1/2 3,860 475
D. SEH Series (High Strength Steel Dockplates)
Model Width (in.) Length (in.) Height (in.)
Uniform
Capacity (lb.)
Net Weight
(lb.)
SEH-4830 30 48 7-11/16 8,800 227
SEH-4836 36 48 8-11/16 7,300 263
SEH-4848 48 48 9-11/16 5,500 429
SEH-4860 60 48 12-5/8 4,400 528
SEH-6036 36 60 8-11/16 9,160 317
SEH-6048 48 60 9-11/16 6,875 445
SEH-6060 60 60 12-5/8 5,500 554
SEH-7230 30 72 7-11/16 13,200 369
SEH-7236 36 72 8-11/16 11,000 385
SEH-7248 48 72 9-11/16 8,250 528
SEH-7260 60 72 12-5/8 6,600 627
NOTES:  Pounds to kilograms conversion: 2.2LB. = 1KG
 Uniform capacity =  Maximum evenly distributed weight the product can
support.
SE and SEH series are dockplates designed for foot traffic, hand trucks, and